©2003 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
July 2003
IS
L
9R
460P
2, IS
L

460S
3S
Package Marking and Ordering Information
Electrical Characteristics TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Off State Characteristics
On State Characteristics
Dynamic Characteristics
Switching Characteristics
Thermal Characteristics
Device Marking Device Package Tape Width Quantity
R460P2 ISL9R460P2 TO-220AC N/A 50
R460S2 ISL9R460S2 TO-262 N/A 50
R460S3S ISL9R460S3S TO-263AB N/A 50
R460S3S ISL9R460S3ST TO-263AB 24mm 800
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
IR Instantaneous Reverse Current VR = 600V TC = 25°C - - 100 µA
TC = 125°C - - 1.0 mA
VF Instantaneous Forward Voltage IF = 4A TC = 25°C - 2.0 2.4 V